Estimated Costs.  The Governing Body 

of the City hereby authorizes the project within the Casa Mariahi CID described in Exhibit C 

attached hereto (the “Project”) and approves the estimated cost of the Project which may be 

financed with CID Sales Tax as one million one hundred ninety-one thousand seven hundred 

dollars ($1,191,700).  Notwithstanding the approval of the Project by this Ordinance, the Project 

and owner or owners of all property comprising the Project must comply with all applicable 

zoning, planning permit and other laws and regulations applicable to the Project.

[...]

Most developers were interested in utilizing the Rural Housing 
Incentive District program which provides assistance for various eligible costs such as infrastructure. The Volz 
Builders, LLC development will provide a total of one hundred single-family units (100) with an assessed 
valuation of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). 

City Commission Options: 

1. Approve  
2. Disapprove 
3. Table for further discussion  

Financial Considerations: Ford County and U.S.D. No. 443 have no risk in this process; in addition, they would 
not have received the increment as the development would not have been feasible without the incentive.